FEATURES
• Quad Hall IC design minimizes mechanical stress effects
• Temperature-compensated magnetics help provide stable
operation over a wide temperature range of -40 °C to 150 °C
[-40 °F to 302 °F] (SS400 Series) and -50 °C to 150 °C [-58 °F
to 320 °F] (SS500 Series)
• Broad inclusive supply voltage capability from 3.8 Vdc to 30
Vdc for application flexibility

Bipolar, Latching, or Unipolar Digital Hall-effect Sensor ICs:
SS400 Series, SS500 Series
Table 4. Order Guide for the SS400 Series (Flat TO-92-Style)
Catalog Listing Description
SS4XX: 14,5 mm [0.57 in] straight standard leads, bulk pack, 1000 units/bag
SS411A Bipolar
SS413A Bipolar
SS441A Unipolar
SS443A Unipolar
SS449A Unipolar
SS461A Latching
SS466A Latching
SS4XX-L: 18,7 mm [0.74 in] straight long leads, bulk pack, 1000 units/bag
SS461A-L Latching
SS4XX-T3: 14,5 mm [0.57 in] straight standard leads, ammopack tape-in-box,
5000 units/box
SS443A-T3 Unipolar
SS449A-T3 Unipolar
SS4XX-R: 3,30 [0.130 in] straight reduced leads, bulk pack, 1000 units/bag
SS411A-R Bipolar
SS4XX-S: 3,18 [0.125 in] surface mount, bulk pack
SS411A-S Bipolar
SS443A-S Unipolar
SS449A-S Unipolar
SS4XX-SP: 3,18 [0.125 in] surface mount, pocket tape and reel, 1000 units/reel
SS443A-SP Unipolar
SS449A-SP Unipolar
Table 5. Order Guide for the SS500 Series (SOT-89B, Pocket Tape and Reel, 1000 Units/Reel)
Catalog Listing Description
SS511AT Bipolar
SS513AT Bipolar
SS541AT Unipolar
SS543AT Unipolar
SS549AT Unipolar
SS561AT Latching
SS566AT Latching
SS4XX SS4XX-L SS4XX-T3
SS4XX-R SS4XX-S SS4XX-SP
Honeywell Sensing and Productivity Solutions
9680 Old Bailes Road
Fort Mill, SC 29707
honeywell.com